

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 30 JANUARY 2007

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988 AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)



TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2007/03

Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 20th February 2007

- 1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 20th February 2007. All submissions should include:
 - the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and

BCS4-1245, BCS4-1250, BCS4-1238-S, BCS1104, BCS1121,

- Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
3215.11.00) 3215.19.00)	Ink paste	Nova Inks & Chemicals Ltd C/- International Cargo Express (AKL) Ltd PO Box 107021 Airport Oaks AUCKLAND	99	301536L	A
305.20.00	CURRENT APPROVAL: Industrial staples in strips, viz: 11/6, 11/8, 11/9, 13/4, 13/6, 13/8, 13/10, 13/14, 21/4, 21/6, 24/6, 28/9, 28/11, 36/10, 36/12, 36/14, 53/6, 53/8, 66/6, 66/8, 73/6, 73/10, 73/12, 140/14 DP, T9, 694/6, 694/10, 694/12, 694/14, 60/6, 60/9, 60/12, 8/6, 810/9, 310/6, 19/4, 3020 ¹/₄", 3020 ³/₃", 508 ¹/₄", 5010 ⁵/₁₀", 5012 ³/₃", 5016 ¹/₂", 5018 ³/₁₀", PT 3/10, PT 3/8, PS-3a, 50D, 960 ¹/₄", 960 ⁵/₁₀", 101 ¹/₄", 101 ⁵/₁₀", 800 ¹/₂", 800 ⁵/₁₀", 800 ³/₃", 800 ¹/₂", 800 °/₁₀", 310 ³/₃", 7516 ⁵/₁₀", 101-4, 101-5, T50 ¹/₄", T50 ⁵/₁₀", T50 ³/₃", T50 ¹/₂", T50 ³/₃", 750 ¹/₂", 706, 70/8, 70/10, 70/12, 70/15, 70/18, 70/20, 70/22, 140/6, 140/8, 140/10, 140/12, 140/14, SR8, G1305M, M708M, 35/15, SB50195/8, SB1030201/2, SB1030203/8, SB1030205/8, 84/6, 84/8, 84/10, 84/12, 84/14, SCCR1030201/2, SCCR1030203/8, SCCR50191/4, SCCR50193/8, SCCR50191/2, SHCR1030203/8, SJK/6, SJK/8, SJK/10, SJK/12, SJK/14, SJK/16, SJ30231/2, SJ30233/8, SJ30235/8, 92/9, 92/12, 92/15, 92/18, 92/20, 92/25, 92/30CC, 92/35CC, 92/38CC, 92/40CC, SL50355/8G, SL50351/2G, 6110, 6210, SW74373/4, SW74375/8, SW74375/8GAL, SW90405/8, SW9405/8GAL, SW90407/8GAL, SW9061, 4010, 4012, 4014, 4016, 4018, 4022, 4064, 4081, 4101, 4131, 4161, 4191, 4221, 4131-S, 4161-S, 4191-S, 8221-DSS, BCS4-1216, BCS4-1219, BCS4-1222, BCS4-1225, BCS4-1228, BCS4-1216, BCS4-1219, BCS4-1238, BCS4-1224, BCS4-1225, BCS4-1238, BCS1121, BCS1122, 16NC65CC, BCS1514, BCS1516, BCS1520, 53/9, 53/12, 73/8, 137/8, 137/12, 137/16, 137/19, 300/16, 300/20, 300/25, 310/9, 606/12, 606/18, 606/25, 694/9, 561/15K, SX5035-12MM, SX5035-12MM, SX5035-10MM, SX5035-12555, 57/18, BCS2-2522, BCS2-2525,		99	300178E	V
305.20.00	BCS2-2532, BCS2-2538, BCS2-2519 REQUESTED APPROVAL: Industrial staples in strips, viz: 11/6, 11/8, 11/9, 13/4, 13/6, 13/8, 13/10, 13/14, 21/4, 21/6, 24/6, 28/9, 28/11, 36/10, 36/12, 36/14, 53/6, 53/8, 66/6, 66/8, 73/6, 73/10,73/12, 140/14 DP, T9, 694/6, 694/10, 694/12, 694/14, 60/6, 60/9, 60/12, 8/6, 810/9, 310/6, 19/4, 3020 ¹ / ₄ ", 3020 ³ / ₈ ", 508 ¹ / ₄ ", 5010 ⁵ / ₁₆ ", 5012 ³ / ₈ ", 5016 ¹ / ₂ ", 5018 ⁹ / ₁₆ ", PT 3/10, PT 3/8, PS-3a, 50D, 960 ¹ / ₄ ", 960 ⁵ / ₁₆ ", 101 ¹ / ₄ ", 101 ⁵ / ₁₆ ", 800 ¹ / ₄ ", 800 ⁵ / ₁₆ ", 800 ³ / ₈ ", 800 ¹ / ₉ ", 800 ⁹ / ₁₆ ", T50 ³ / ₈ ", T50 ¹ / ₂ ", T50 ⁹ / ₁₆ ", CT, P35 ¹ / ₄ ", P35 ³ / ₈ ", P22 ¹ / ₄ ", P22 ⁵ / ₁₆ ", S66, JT21 ¹ / ₄ ", JT21 ⁵ / ₁₆ ", 70/6, 70/8, 70/10, 70/12, 70/15, 70/18, 70/20, 70/22, 140/6, 140/8, 140/10, 140/12, 140/14, SR8, G1305M, M708M, 35/15, SB50195/8, SB1030201/2, SB1030203/8, SB1030205/8, 84/6, 84/12, 84/12, 84/14, SCCR1030201/2, SCCR1030203/8, SCCR50191/4, SCCR50193/8, SCCR50191/2, SHCR1030203/8, SJK/6, SJK/18, SJK/10, SJK/12, SJK/14, SJK/16, SJ302331/2, SJ30233/8, SJ30235/8, 92/9, 92/12, 92/15, 92/18, 92/20, 92/25, 92/30CC, 92/35CC, 92/35CC, 92/38CC, 92/36CC, 92/35CC, 92/38CC, 92/36CC, 92/35CC, 92/35CC, 92/38CC, 92/36CC, 92/35CC, 92/35	SIFCO Distributors Ltd PO Box 14070 Christchurch Airport CHRISTCHURCH 8544	99	301535B	V



 $Tariff\ Concession\ (Advertisement)\ Notice\ No.\ 2007/03-continued$

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
+ + + + + + + +	BCS1122, 16NC65CC, BCS1514, BCS1516, BCS1520, 53/9, 53/12, 73/8, 137/8, 137/12, 137/16, 137/19, 300/16, 300/20, 300/25, 310/9, 606/12, 606/18, 606/25, 694/9, 561/15K, SX5035-10MM, SX5035-12MM, SX5035-19MM, SX5035-22MM, SM5035-30MM, SX5035-28MM, SX5035-25MM, SX5035-32MM, SX5035-35MM, SX5035-16MM, 97/28, 97/32, 97/35, 97/18, BCS2-2522, BCS2-2525, BCS2-2532, BCS2-2538, BCS2-2519 PW15, PW18, PW25DP-S, 97/8, 97/10, 97/12, 97/14, 97/16, 97/22, 97/25, 410MA-S, 416MA-S, 418MA-S, 422MA-S, 425MA-S, 432MA-435MA-S, 438MA-S, 416MA, 419MA, 422MA, 425MA, 428MA, 432MA, 435MA, 438MA, 415MA-DP-S, 416MA-DP-S, 418MA-DP-S, 422MA-DP-S, 438MA-DP-S, 415MA-DP, BCS5-1112, BCS5-11135, BCS5-11135, BCS5-1138, BCS5-1145, BCS5-1150, BCS5-1135S, BCS5-1138SS, BCS5-1145SS, BCS5-1150SS, Q32, Q38, Q45, Q50, Q63, SJ3023-8MM, 80/16, 88/12, 88/16				
8543.89.90	Ultra-violet water treatment systems	Water Systems Treatment Specialists C/- Panalpina World Transport PO Box 53109 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	301538G	A
8903.92	One only Nautique water ski boat conforming to approved International Federation Tow Boat criteria, of a type for use at World Ranking Water Ski Tournaments – imported on entry number 31959500		99	301537J	SS
* Category	of Application: A - General Approval CE - Capital Equipment IM - Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability MS - Manufacturers' Samples RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufactur SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs SS - Special Situation V - Variation of Existing Concession W - Withdrawal of Concession + - Denotes amendment or addition				

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 2007.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.



Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 03) 2007

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal		Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effectiv From	re To
A V	2007.99.00 3402.11.00) 3402.13.00)	Watermelon puree Disponil	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	301452F 301451H	11/06 11/06	
X	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for the 40 MW power station known as Mokai 2 Geothermal Power Station (imported under parent concession 300078J, Tariff Chapters 84, 85 and 90) regardless of Tariff classification, <i>EXCLUDING:</i> 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers 3. Tyres and tubes 4. Electric accumulators	Free	Free	99	301522L	1/07	
X	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for the 400MW combined cycle power station at Huntly Power Station (imported under parent concession 300399L), EXCLUDING: 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers 3. Tyres and tubes 4. Electric accumulators	Free	Free	99	301517D	1/07	
X	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for 110mw power station known as Southdown Cogeneration Plant (imported under parent concession 993155E which excluded distribution transformers and power transformers up to 12.5 mva and up to 33kv), EXCLUDING: 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers 3. Tyres and tubes 4. Electric accumulators 5. Knives and cutting blades 6. Transmission shafts – flexible	Free	Free	99	301529Н	1/07	
X	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for 350mw power station known as Taranaki Combined Cycle Power Plant (imported under parent concession 993422H – Tariff chapters 39, 44, 68, 69, 73, 82, 84, 85, 87 and 90) regardless of Tariff classification, <i>EXCLUDING:</i> 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers 3. Tyres and tubes 4. Electric accumulators 5. Knives and cutting blades	Free	Free	99	301524G	1/07	
X	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for 400 megawatt combined cycle power station (imported under parent concession 995152A), EXCLUDING: 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers 3. Tyres and tubes 4. Electric accumulators 5. Knives and cutting blades 6. Transmission shafts – flexible	Free	Free	99	301526C	1/07	
X	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for Air Separation Plant (imported under parent concession 995450D – Sections XV, XVI and XVIII), <i>EXCLUDING:</i> 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers 3. Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 4. Tyres and tubes 5. Electric accumulators 6. Knives and cutting blades	Free	Free	99	301525E	1/07	
X	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for course material separator (imported under parent concession 997584F), EXCLUDING: 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers 3. Tyres and tubes 4. Electric accumulators 5. Knives and cutting blades 6. Transmission shafts – flexible	Free	Free	99	301527A	1/07	



 $Tariff\ Concession\ Approvals,\ With drawals\ and\ Declines\ Notice\ No.\ 2007/03-continued$

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal		Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effective From	ve To
	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for the New Zealand Refining Company Future Fuels project, imported under parent concession 300054A, <i>EXCLUDING:</i>	Free	Free	99	301521B	1/07	
		 Parts of general use Fans and blowers Tyres and tubes 						
		4. Electric accumulators5. Knives and cutting blades6. Flexible transmission shafts						
X Cha	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for sulphuric acid manufacturing plant (imported under parent concession 997292H), regardless of Tariff classification, EXCLUDING: 1. Parts of general use	Free	Free	99	301528K	1/07	
		2. Fans and blowers 3. Tyres and tubes 4. Electric accumulators 5. Knives and cutting blades						
	Chapter 84	6. Transmission shafts – flexible Catalogued or identifiable parts of machinery for the 14.5MW power station, known as Wairakei Geothermal Power Station, (imported under parent concession 300174B, Tariff Chapters 84, 85 and 90) regardless of Tariff classification, EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	99	301523J	1/07	
		Parts of general use Fans and blowers Tyres and tubes Electric accumulators						
K Ch	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines which in their own right are entitled to a Normal Tariff rate of free under Part I of the Tariff are also covered by this concession.	Free	Free	99	301531K	1/07	
		This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions: 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers 3. Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof 4. Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached						
		5. Articles of needleloom felt 6. Tyres and tubes 7. Electric accumulators						
	Chapter 84	8. Knives and cutting blades Catalogued or identifiable parts of steel making and associated processing plant used at NZ Steel, Glenbrook. This concession applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions: 1. Parts of general use 2. Fans and blowers	Free	Free	99	301530A	1/07	
		2. Pails and blowers 3. Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof 4. Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 5. Articles of needleloom felt 6. Tyres and tubes						
		 Electric accumulators Knives and cutting blades Goods of Chapter 69 Local service, distribution and power type transformers 						
	84.21 8431.49.19	Filter elements or cartridges specially suited for industrial gas or liquid filtration Catalogued or identifiable parts of Hiab, Palfinger, Effer and Cormach hydraulic truck mounted cranes. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions;	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	301534D 301520D	1/07 1/07	
		 Parts of general use Electric motors Fans and blowers Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 						
		 20, 60, 70, 80 and 81 5. Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts therof 6. Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 7. Articles of needleloom felt 						
		8. Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits , saw blades, grinding wheels 9. Tyres and tubes 10. Electric accumulators 11. Electric filament or discharge lamps and tubes						
	8431.49.29	Knives and cutting blades Regines Transmission shafts - flexible Parts regardless of Tariff classification specially for the repair and manufacture						
		of wheel loaders (not being Rule 2A machines) excluding the following: Front frame Rear frame	Free	Free	99	301532Н	1/07	
		Boom arm assembly/lift arm assembly Lift and tilt cylinders plus steering cylinders						



Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2007/03-continued

Tariff		Rates of		Part II	Ref.	Effectiv	
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
	Radiator guard						
	Wheel surrounds and axle guards						
	Tin plate and engine guards						
	Buckets, logging forks or grapples						
	Platform and steps (other than roll over protection platforms)						
	Battery and battery box						
	Hydraulic tank and fuel tank						
	Hydraulic hoses (rubber and metal)						
	Muffler hoses						
	Head lights, paint, oil and parts of general use						
	Tips and edges for buckets NOTE: While all other parts may be admitted under this concession						
	they may be entered under their substantive tariff items						
8479.89.00)	Cable and microduct blowing equipment, including parts	Free	Free	99	301459C	11/06	
8479.90.09)	Cable and interoduct blowing equipment, including parts	1100	Ticc	22	3014390	11/00	
Chapter 87	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be admitted under the	Free	Free	99	301519L	1/07	
Chapter or	Part II duty concession granted in respect of the parent machine.	1100	1100		5015172	1,0,	
	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines which in their own right are						
	entitled to a Normal Tariff rate of free under Part I of the Tariff are also						
	covered by this concession.						
	This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions:						
	1. Parts of general use						
	Any part which is subject to a specific Determination of the Minister						
	3. Fans and blowers						
	4. Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions						
	20, 60, 70, 80 and 81						
	5. Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts therof6. Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached						
	7. Articles of needleloom felt						
	8. Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels						
	9. Tyres and tubes						
	10. Electric accumulators						
	11. Electric filament or discharge lamps and tubes						
	12. Knives and cutting blades						
	13. Engines						
	14. Transmission shafts - flexible						
	15. Motor vehicles of Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02, 87.03, 87.04, 87.05,						
	87.06 and 87.07						
	16. Parts and accessories of motor cars (including station wagons and vans)						
	of Tariff subheadings 8703.21 to 8703.90 and motor vehicles of Tariff heading						
87.08	87.04 having a G.V.W. not exceeding 10,500kgs Catalogued parts of those dump trucks approved under 8704.10.09.	Free	Free	99	301518B	1/07	
07.00	This approval applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following	1.100	1100	77	301316D	1/0/	
	exceptions:						
	1. Tyres and tubes						
	2. Parts of general use						

SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal		Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effectiv From	ve To
S	0811.20.09	Individually quick frozen (I.Q.F.) raspberries	Free	Free	99	301453D	11/06	11/07
ĬM	3921.90.19	Printed multi layered laminated sheet suited for use in the manufacturing of retort pouches for petfood, of a thickness not exceeding 0.25mm and of a width not exceeding 20cm	Free	Free	99	301455L	1/07	12/07
IM	3921.90.19	Printed multi layered sheet suited for use in the manufacturing of retort pouches fo Petfood, of a thickness not exceeding 0.5mm and of a width not exceeding 20cm	r Free	Free	99	301456J	1/07	12/07
IM	3923.29.15	Printed retort pouches of multi laminated sheet suited for use in the packaging of petfood	Free	Free	99	301454B	1/07	12/07
X	5107.10.00	Yarn of 90% wool, 10% cashmere, 230 metric, 19.5 micron, 8000kgs	Free	Free	99	301338D	9/06	8/07
X	5111.19.00 5111.19.00 5111.19.00 5111.19.00 5112.11.08 5112.20.08 5112.30.08 5112.90.08	92% wool, 8% polyester – 2000m ² 96% wool, 4% polyester – 2000m ² 100% wool – 2000m ² 100% wool – 2000m ² 65% angora, 35% wool – 4000m ² 63% wool, 36% polyamide, 1% spandex – 2000m ² 60% wool, 40% polyester – 5000m ² 60% wool, 40% cotton – 2000m ²	Free	Free	99	301356B	9/06	5/07
X	60.01) 60.02) 60.03) 60.04) 60.05) 60.06)	Ref: 26157 58% cotton, 37% nylon, 5% spandex – 4000 metres Ref: TK-0330 100% polyester bora rib – 5000 metres Ref: F460 92% polyester, 8% spandex – 1000 metres Ref: 26182 100% polyester – 1500 metres Ref: 17706 94% polyester, 6% spandex – 1500 metres Ref: 17201 94% polyester, 6% spandex – 1500 metres Ref: 26603 94% polyester, 6% spandex – 1500 metres Ref: 26603 94% polyester, 6% spandex – 1500 metres Ref: C1116 95% nylon, 5% spandex – 1500 metres Ref: 26171 50% acetate, 50% viscose – 1500 metres	Free	Free	99	301309L	7/06	6/07



Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2007/03 - continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal		Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ve To
M M M	7010.90.25 7010.90.38 7210.49.31	Ref: 9503 100% polyester – 1500 metres Ref: 26183 100% polyester – 1500 metres Ref: SJ35510 100% polyester – 12,000 metres Flint 375ml jars, 300,000 units Flint 230ml jars, 300,000 units Pre-painted, drawing quality steel coil, 0.6mm x 776mm wide. Interior diameter 508mm, max. weight 2.5 tonnes. Coil coating AZ 150, front polyester topcoat 20 microns, back-coat epoxy 8 micron. To Union Steel Korea specification KSD3770:CAZCD-20. Availabale for use in manufacture by B and Doors (NZ) Ltd	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 99	301448H 301445C 301444E	11/06 11/06 9/06	10/07 10/07 8/07
Е	8428.60.00	One only 86 x 6 seat detachable chairlift system, design capacity 3200 persons per hour	Free	Free	99	301392J	10/06	6/07
		THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn						
					Part			
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effecti	ve
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
				-				
	3402.11.00	Disponil AES 60				461985E		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21				300147E		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21				301210H		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21				999075F		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21				999028D		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21				999072A 999029B		
	Chapter 84 Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21 Catalogued 84.21		••		999029B 999073K		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21 Catalogued 84.21				300117C		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21				999074H		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21				300238B		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued 84.21				999186H		
	Chapter 84	Catalogued transformers				999185K		
	84.21	Filter use	••	••		988201E		••
	8431.49.19	Catalogued 84.21	••			992127D		••
	8431.49.29	Component Item				880053H		
	8431.49.29	Parts items				800590H		
	Chapter 87	Catalogued 10,500kgs				996257D		
	87.08	Catalogued Gazettes				990370E		
		FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Decline	ed					
	Tariff			·		Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		
	7308.40.00 8708.29	Trench shoring equipment viz: Boxes, sliderails and sheet piles Airdams and plastic spoilers suited for use on Ford Telstar, Trader, Laser, and Ho Accord, Jazz or CRV motor vehicles	onda Civic,			301403H 301457G		
latege	ory of Approval:	A - General Approval CE - Capital Equipment GT - Goods in Transit IM - Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply MS - Manufacturers' Samples RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs SS - Special Situation V - Variation of Existing Concession X - Administrative Amendment						

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 2007.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.



